
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3946
ANSWERED ON:30.04.2012
INCLUSION OF CHANDRANAHU CASTE IN OBC
Patle Kamla Devi

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has included the Chandranahu caste in the list of other backward classes;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise;

(c) the reasons for not including it in Chhattisgarh where it has not been notified in the Gazette; and

(d) the time by which it is likely to be notified?

Answer

MINISTER FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRI MUKUL WASNIK)

(a) & (b) `Chandra Nahu` caste has been included/notified at Entry Nos.36 and 39 in the Central List of OBCs for the States of Madhya Pradesh and Chhattisgarh respectively.

(c) & (d) does not arise.
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